(4-683.)

### Mineral Survey No. 2065.

20	210		
	A many or a man a	the latter and the la	

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF				
Arizota Mining Company				
KNOWN AS THE				
Driscoll, Driscoll No. 1,				
Harcuvar Mining District,				
Yuma County, Arizona,				
Section approx. 33 , Township. 7 N. , Range 14 W., G.S.R.M.  Surveyed under instructions dated April 9, 1913. , 1 ,				
by C. C. Thompson,				
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Claim located See location notices , 1				
Survey commenced April 24, 1913. , 1				
Survey completed April 25, 1913. , 1				
Address of Claimant's Attorney:-				
Chambers Kellar,				
Lead City, South Dakota.				

#### DRISCOLL

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

A stone 10 x 13 x 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1D-3065, and a cross at corner point,

whence,

U. S. M. M. No. 2927 bears S. 79° 01' 50" E. 4897.60 ft.

No other bearings available.

Feet.

Thence S. 62° 56' W.

300

To south end center.

600

To Cor. No. 2.

A stone 8 x 12 x 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 2D-3065, and a cross at corner point,

whence,

A cross on a 5 x 6 ft. face of a cliff, chiseled B.R.2D-3065, bears N. 17° 06' E. 34.5 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N. 27° 04' W.

1500

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 Driscoll No. 1 lode of this survey.

A stone 6 x 8 x 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3D, 2D1-3065, and a cross at corner point.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 62° 56' E.

300

To north end center.

600

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 Driscoll No. 1 lode of this survey.

A stone 8 x 8 x 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground,

Feet. with mound of stone, chiseled 4D, 1D1-3065, and a cross at corner point.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 27° 04' E.

1500 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

DRISCOLL NO. 1

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Driscoll lode of this survey, previously described, whence,

U. S. M. M. No. 2927 bears S. 67° 33; 30" M. 5940.52 ft.

Cor. No. 3 Nevin No. 5 lode Sur. No. 2982 bears S. 83° 50' 10" E. 2180. 48 ft.

Thence S. 62° 56' W.

300 To south end center.

600 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with Cor. No. 3 Driscoll lode of this survey, previously described.

Thence N. 27° 04' W.

1500 To Gor. No 3.

On south end line Driscoll No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, claimant herein.

A stone 6 x 8 x 26 ins., set 13 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3D1-3065, and a cross at corner point,

No bearings available.

Thence N. 62° 56' E.

300 To north end center.

470 The S. E. Cor. Driscoll No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, on line.

Feet.

To Cor. No. 4.

A stone 6 x 8 x 28 ins., set 14 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 4D1-3065, and a cross at corner point.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 27° 04' E.

1500 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

All corners of this survey are identical with the corners of the locations, the end centers consisting of stone monuments.

Variation at all corners of this survey 14° E.

#### LODE LINES.

As near as can be determined from present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

Driscoll lode, 620 ft. S. 27° 04' E. and 880 ft. N. 27° 04' W.

Driscoll No. 1 lode, 180 ft. S. 27° 04' E. and 1320 ft. N. 27° 04' W.

#### AREAS.

Total area Driscoll lode 20,661 Acres.

Total area Driscoll No. 1 lode 20,661 Acres.

Total area lode claim 41,322 Acres.

#### LOCATION.

This claim is located approximately in Sec. 33, T. 7 N., R. 14 W., G. S. RIBEM., Harcuvar Mining District, Yuma County, Arizona.

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This survey is joined on the northwest by the Driscoll No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, claimant herein. Other adjoining claims unknown.

#### EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon, or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:-

No.1 The discovery shaft of the Driscoll lode is on the center line 620 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 4 x 6 ft. x 26 ft. deep.

Value \$325.00

This improvement is being made for the development of the entire claim, the purpose being to sink to greater depth and at appropriate points to drive drifts along the vein towards and into the Driscoll No. 1 lode. By so doing the development will be most miner-like and as only one plant of machinery will be necessary this mode of development may be made reasonably economical as well.

An undivided one half interest in this improvement is credited to each lode location of this claim.

Value apportioned to this lode, and center briscoll lode bears S. 27° 04° E. 814 ft., 4 x 6 ft. x 9 ft. deep.

Value \$80.00

A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 27° 30' E. 632 Ft., 4 x 6 ft. x 5 ft. deep.

Value \$35.00

A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 30° 30' E. 366 ft., 8 x 8 ft. x 10 ft. deep.

Value \$150.00

No.2

No.3

No.4

- No.5. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 31° E. 282 ft., 5 x 7 ft. x 8 ft. deep.

  Value \$80.00
- No.6. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 30° E. 150 ft., 5 x 7 ft. x 8 ft. deep.

  Value \$80.00
- No.7. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 23° E. 89 ft., 5 x 6 ft. x 8 ft. deep.

  Value \$70.00
- No.8. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 14° E. 20 ft.,  $3\frac{1}{2}$  x 6 ft. x 8 ft. deep.
- No.9. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll lode bears S. 13° E. 5 ft., 3 x 6 ft. x 9 ft. deep.

Value \$80.00

Value \$70.00

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Driscoll No. 1 lode is on the center line 180 ft. from the center of line 1-2,  $4 \times 6\frac{1}{2}$  ft. x 10 ft. deep.

Value \$100.00

No.2. A shaft which from the north end center Driscoll No. 1 lode bears S. 20° 45' E. 438 ft.,  $4\frac{1}{2} \times 6\frac{1}{2}$  ft. x 20 ft. deep.

Value \$250.00

Note; An undivided ½ interest in shaft No. 1 on the Driscoll lode credited to this lode, Value, \$162.50 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

None.

#### INSTRUMENT.

sale has been brook and pass person have

This Survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons transit.

The courses were deflected from a true meridian established from observing Polaris at elongation in connection with my Survey No. 2927.

Cor. No. 3 Nevin No. 5 lode Sur. No. 2982 is a stone showing 10 x 14 ins. x 12 ins. above ground, with mound of stone, chiseled a cross and 3N5-2982.

The S. E. Cor. Driscoll No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, is a stone monument.

NOTE-The disagreement between these field notes and the location certificates is due to errors in the latter.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

#### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employe	ed by C. C. Thompson,	
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis	t in running, measuring, and marking the lin	es, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes o	f the survey of the mining claim of	
Arizota	Mining Company.	***************
known as the Driscoll, Driscoll No	0.1.	
and showing the respective capacities in which the		
and showing the respective capacities in which the	S. J. Snapp	07.
		, Chainman.
	7	, Axman.
	(**************************************	, Flagman.
FINAL OATH	S OF ASSISTANTS.	2
$\overline{\mathbf{w}}_{\mathbf{e},-}$ I, S. J. Snapp,	T	·
and-		
C. C. Thompson, United States De	eputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Arizot	a Mining Company,	
known as the Driscoll, Driscoll No.	. 1.	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having		
direction; and that said survey has been in all res	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belie	f, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary	monuments established according to law and	the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	for Arizona.	
	D. J. Onapp	, Chainman.
		, Chainman.
TANT		. Axman.
		•
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this	.2
day of July	1913. $190$	
	Marriero	y
	Notary Public	

17287b5m3-05

### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, C. C. Thompson	, U. S. Deputy Mineral						
	suance of instructions received from the United						
States Surveyor General for Arizona	, dated						
April 9, 1913 , ,	I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the						
United States, the official regulations and	instructions thereunder, and the instructions						
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining						
Claim of Arizota Mining Company							
~~~~	, known as the						
Driscoll, Driscoll No.	1 ,						
situate in Harouvar	Mining District,						
Yuma	County, Arizona, approx., in Section						
	ange No. 14 W., G.S.R.M., Unsurveyed						
and designated as Survey No. 3065	, as represented						
in the foregoing field notes, which accura	tely show the boundaries of said mining claim						
as distinctly marked by monuments on the	he ground, and described in the attached copy						
of the location certificate, which was re-	ceived by me from the Surveyor General with						
said instructions, and that all the corners	said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-						
petuated in strict accordance with the la	w, official regulations and instructions there-						
under; and I do further solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the true and original						
field notes of said survey and my repo	rt therein, and that the labor expended and						
improvements made upon said mining cla	aim by claimant or its grantors						
are as therein fully stated, and that the	character, extent, location and itemized value						
thereof are specified therein with particular	ularity and full detail, and that no portion of						
said labor or improvements so credited to	this claim has been included in the estimate						
of expenditures upon any other claim.							
	2270						
	A. Thompson						
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.						
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	C. C. Thompson,						
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, I	before me a Notary Public						
17:53	this 12						
day of July, 1913,							
	Rowonly						
	Notary Dublic						

My Commission expires February 20, 1916.

APR8-1013

# NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Driscoll No 1 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposet of exploration and purchase by The Arizota Mining Company by Harry Nevin, Agent, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 22 day March, 1910.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 175 feet in a S 27° 30'E direction and 1325 feet in a N 27°30'W direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southeasterly to the Northwesterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Ellsworth Mining District, in Yuma County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 11 mile in a Northwesterly direction from Cottonwood Springs

Its S.E. Cor is identical with the N.E. Cor Driscoll lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A Monument at a point in a S 27° 30'E. direction 175 feet from the discovery shaft( at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence S 62° 30'W 300 feet to a Monument, being the S.W. corner of said claim; thence N 27° 30'W 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence \$\lambda 62\circ 30' E 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the North end of said claim; thence N. 62° 30'E 300 feet to a Monument, being at the

Driscoll Mining Location is made and posted to correct This is an Amended Location Notice

N.E. corner of said claim; thence S 27°30'E 1500 feet to a Monument at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence S. 62°30'W 300 feet to the place of beginning.

Variation 14° E.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII

of the Revised Statutes, and an Act of the General Assembly of

Arizona, entitled " An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the

Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22 day of March ,1910.

Arizota Mining Company

by Harry Nevin Agent

Filed and recorded at the request of Chambers Kellar Jun 23, A.D. 1910, at 9:46 o'clock A.M.

J.M. Polhamus,
County Recorder

STATE OF ARIZONA )
COUNTY OF YUMA. )

I, James T. Hedges, County Recorder in and for the County of Yuma, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true full and correct copy of the Driscoll No.1, Mining Claim as filed for record in my office on the 23rd day of June A.D.1910 and which appears of record in Book 6 of Mines at Page 161 et seq., records of County and State aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I hereunte set my hand and affix my efficial seal this 8th day of March A.D. 1912.

County Recorder Yuma County

State of Arizona .

### NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM

APR 8- 1511;

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Driscoll Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the united States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by the Arizota Mining Company by Harry Nevin Agent, a citizen of the United States the undersigned, on the 22 day of March, 1910.

The length of the claim is 1500 feet and we claim 620 feet in a S 27° 30'E direction and 880 feet in a N 27° 30'E/
W direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the centerof said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southeasterly to the Northwesterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Ellsworth Mining District in Yuma County, in the merritory of Arizona, about 1 mile in a Northwesterly direction from Cottonwood Springs Its N.W. Cor is identical with the S.W. Cor Driscoll No.1 lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A Monument at a point in a S 27°30'E direction 620 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence S 62°30'W 300 feet to a Monument, being the S.W. corner of said claim; thence N. 27°30'W 1500 feet to a Monument being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence N. 62°30'E 300 feet to a Monument at the center

W.P.S

Claim located by Book 5 of Records County of Yuma to which reference is hereby made and this Amended Location of the the description in This is an Amended Location Notice of the Driscoll Mining January, 1910 and recorded in office of the County Recorder correct Seth Bullock on the 1 day of

of the North end of said claim; thence N 62° 30'E. 300 feet to a Monument being at the N.E. corner of said claim; thence S. 27° 30'E 1500 feet too a Monument at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence S 62° 30'W 300 feet to the place of beginning. Varaition 14° E .

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the general Assembly of Arizona, entitled " An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, " approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22 day of March ,1910. Arizota Mining Company by Harry Nevin , Agent .

.Filed and recorded at the request of Chambers Kellar Jun 23 ,A.D. ol910, at 9:45 o'clock A.M.

J.M. Polhamus, County Recorder STATE OF ARIZONA )

COUNTY OF YUMA. )

I, James T. Hedges, County Recorder in and for the County of Yuma, State of Arisona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true full and correct copy of the Driscoll Mining Claim as filed for record in my office on the 23rd day of June, A.D.1910 and which appears of record in Book 6 of Mines at Page 160 et seq., records of County and State aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I hereunte set my hand and affix my official seal this 8th day of March A.D. 1912

County Recorder Yuma County

State of Arizona .

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,			
September 19, 1913. , 190			
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona			
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve			
of the mining claim of			
ARIZOTA MINING COMPANY			
known as the DRISCOLL No. 1.			
situate in HARCUVAR			
Mining District, YUMA County, ARIZONA.			
in SectionApprox.33 , Township No. 7 N., Range No. 14 F., Unsur, and			
designated as Survey No. 3065 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in			
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will,			
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein			
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.			
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve			
or for each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvement			
consist of 11 shafts, total value \$1320.00. Shaft No. 1 on the			
Driscoll lode being a common improvement for the benefit and			
development of both the Driscoll and Driscoll No. 1 lodes, an			
undivided one-half interest therein, value \$167.50, is properly			
credited to each of said claims.			
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures			
upon any other claim.			
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atPhoenix,			
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.			
Frank S. ingalls.			
Walar a Garana			

7361b5m3-03

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior.

		Office of U.S.	Surveyor-General	
		. Ph	loenix, Arizo	na,
			September 1	9, 1913, <i>190</i>
I, U. S. Surveyo	or- <mark>General f</mark> or A	ri zona		
do hereby certify the	at the foregoing and here	to attached Field	Notes and Return	of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of				
	ARIZOT			
				, known as the
	DRISCO	LI. DRISCOI	L NO. 1.	
situate in		HARCUVAR		mining district,
	/UMA	County,		ARIZONA.
	•			
in Section Approx	X. 33., Township N	[0	Range No.	14 W., Unsur
	, designated as Survey No	0. 3065		
executed by	C.C.T	nompson,	, U	. S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral
Surveyor,	April 24,-25,	1913	, 190, under m	y instructions dated
April	9 1913	Land Line C.	. 11	1 (1)
7,712-	9, 1913 , 190	, have been cri	tically examined an	d the necessary cor-
rections and explana	tions made, and the said	Field Notes and	Return, and the St	urvey they describe,
and honely appropried	A two converses the as	ony of the leastic	n contificate fled b	g the applicant for
are nereby approved	I. A true copy of the co	py of the locatio	n ceruncate med by	y the applicant for
survey is included in	the field notes.			
		rank D	Ingalls	
		U. S. Surveyo	or-General forB	rizona.

4115b5m6-02